SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE
1987 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman
Senator Rosé Doyen, Vice-Chairman
MEMBERS
Senator Richard Bond
Senator James Francisco
Senator Robert Frey
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator Jeanne Hoferer
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Joseph Norvell
Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF
Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary



BILL NO.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

B8 BB

B EEEBEEB B

29

44

55

85

93

102
109
115
127
137
170
184
185
189
192
205
260
297
298
306
308
312
347
378
380
395
404

1825

2101
2138
2189
2192

2203
2236
2239
2270
2302
2306
2399
2457
2458

SENATE TRANSPCRTATION AND UTILITIES

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
1987

Registration of city & county vehicles
Overtaking & passing at certain intersections
County treasurers; power to waive penalties
Kansas Damage Prevention Act

Elderly and handicapped transportation act
Handicapped parking

Creating the vehicle I.D. nurber fee fund
Brokers' licenses; requirements

Camposition of board of pension trustees
Construction, improvement and funding of highways
LP motor fuel tax; unlawful sales

Kansas rail passenger preservation act
Railroad companies; re toilet facilities

Jay Dillingham highway

Sun Screening devices

Residential utility ratepayers' office
Operation of bicycles

LP fuel tax law; advance payment of tax
Services to be provided to the handicapped

Suspension or revocation of drivers' licenses

HEARING
2/4/87
2/3/87
2/3/87
2/12/87

2/11/87
2/10/87
2/10/87
2/11/87
2/17/18/19
2/25/87
2/26/87
2/24/87
2/24/87
2/25/87

3/3/87
3/5/87
3/3/87

Exemptions for certain vehicles from weight limitations 3/6/87

Concerning the issuance of license plates
Transportation of hazardous material
Providing for a border rate tax area

Re clinging to outside of moving vehicle
Speed limit

Unlawful use of drivers' licenses

Opposing the merger of U.P. and MKT Railroad

Providing license plates for spouses of ex-POWs
Amelia Earhart Memorial Highway
Turnpike interchange, Sedgwick County

Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with two
carbine headers on interstate

Disclosure of leased or rented vehicle
Liability of owner of vehicle passing school bus
Concerning RR right of way

Radio common carrier, extension of time
Motorized bicycles, drivers' licenses

Highway bonds, public or private sale

Motor vehicle registration; decals

Salesmen's licenses, expiration date

Certificate of titles, fee increase

3/3/87
3/10/87

3/24/87
3/25
4/71/87

3/2/87

3/20/87
3/24/87
3/30/87

3/20/87
3/30/87
3/27/87

3/26/87
3/19/87
3/19/87
3/24/87
3/25/87

COMMITTEE
ACTTON

2/4/87
2/3/87
2/3/87
2/20/87

2/19/87
2/10/87
2/11/87
2/19/87
3/4/87

2/25/87
3/5/87

2/25/87
3/5/87

3/3/87
3/6/87

3/6/87

3/24/87
4/2/87
4/7/87

3/20/87
3/24/87
3/30/87

3/30/87
3/27/87
3/3/87

3/24/87
3/27/87



COMMITTEE ACTICN INDEX

HB 2465 Port authorities; relating to certain powers and duties
HB 2491 Motor fuel, ethyl alcohol incentive fund

HB 2513 Fines for vehicular size & weight violations

HB 2526 Liens for providing wrecker or towing service

HB 2572 Licenses; re nonresident drivers employed in state

HCR 5011 Urging Congress not to use federal highway funds
to reduce the federal budget

4/71/87
3/26/87
3/27/87
3/25/87
4/7/87

3/5/87

4/7/87
3/27/87

3/26/87
4/7/87

3/5/87



