SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE 1987 SESSION

Senator Bill Morris, Chairman

Senator Ross Doyen, Vice-Chairman

MEMBERS

Senator Richard Bond
Senator James Francisco
Senator Robert Frey
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator Jeanne Hoferer
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Joseph Norvell
Senator Dan Thiessen
Senator Ben Vidricksen

STAFF

Hank Avila, Legislative Research Department
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research Department
Bruce Kinzie, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Louise Cunningham, Committee Secretary

SENATE TRANSPORTATION AND UTILITIES

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX 1987

	1987		COMMITTEE
BILL NO.		HEARING	<u>ACTION</u>
SB 29	Registration of city & county vehicles	2/4/87	2/4/87
SB 44	Overtaking & passing at certain intersections	2/3/87	2/3/87
SB 55	County treasurers; power to waive penalties	2/3/87	2/3/87
SB 85	Kansas Damage Prevention Act	2/12/87	2/20/87
SB 93	Elderly and handicapped transportation act		
SB 102	Handicapped parking	2/11/87	2/19/87
SB 109	Creating the vehicle I.D. number fee fund	2/10/87	2/10/87
SB 115	Brokers' licenses; requirements	2/10/87	2/11/87
SB 127	Composition of board of pension trustees	2/11/87	2/19/87
SB 137	Construction, improvement and funding of highways	2/17/18/19	3/4/87
SB 170	LP motor fuel tax; unlawful sales	2/25/87	2/25/87
SB 184	Kansas rail passenger preservation act	2/26/87	3/5/87
SB 185	Railroad companies; re toilet facilities	2/24/87	
SB 189	Jay Dillingham highway	2/24/87	2/25/87
SB 192	Sun Screening devices	2/25/87	3/5/87
SB 205	Residential utility ratepayers' office		
SB 260	Operation of bicycles		
SB 297	LP fuel tax law; advance payment of tax	3/3/87	3/3/87
SB 298	Services to be provided to the handicapped	3/5/87	3/6/87
SB 306	Suspension or revocation of drivers' licenses	3/3/87	
SB 308	Exemptions for certain vehicles from weight limitations	3/6/87	3/6/87
SB 312	Concerning the issuance of license plates	3/3/87	
SB 347	Transportation of hazardous material	3/10/87	
SB 378	Providing for a border rate tax area		
SB 380	Re clinging to outside of moving vehicle	3/24/87	3/24/87
SB 395	Speed limit	3/25	4/2/87
SB 404	Unlawful use of drivers' licenses	4/7/87	4/7/87
SR 1825	Opposing the merger of U.P. and MKT Railroad	3/2/87	
HB 2101	Providing license plates for spouses of ex-POWs		
HB 2138	Amelia Earhart Memorial Highway	3/20/87	3/20/87
HB 2189	Turnpike interchange, Sedgwick County	3/24/87	3/24/87
HB 2192	Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with two combine headers on interstate	3/30/87	3/30/87
HB 2203	Disclosure of leased or rented vehicle	3/20/87	
HB 2236	Liability of owner of vehicle passing school bus	3/30/87	3/30/87
HB 2239	Concerning RR right of way	3/27/87	3/27/87
HB 2270	Radio common carrier, extension of time		3/3/87
HB 2302	Motorized bicycles, drivers' licenses	3/26/87	
HB 2306	Highway bonds, public or private sale	3/19/87	
HB 2399	Motor vehicle registration; decals	3/19/87	
HB 2457	Salesmen's licenses, expiration date	3/24/87	3/24/87
HB 2458	Certificate of titles, fee increase	3/25/87	3/27/87
TID 2430	OUTSITIONS OF STORON, TOO THOUSAND		

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

HB 2465	Port authorities; relating to certain powers and duties	4/7/87	4/7/87
HB 2491	Motor fuel, ethyl alcohol incentive fund	3/26/87	3/27/87
HB 2513	Fines for vehicular size & weight violations	3/27/87	
HB 2526	Liens for providing wrecker or towing service	3/25/87	3/26/87
HB 2572	Licenses; re nonresident drivers employed in state	4/7/87	4/7/87
HCR 5011	Urging Congress not to use federal highway funds to reduce the federal budget	3/5/87	3/5/87